## THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Crowley Earthmovers Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly of Fourth Floor, AMP Building, 3 Osterley Way, Manukau City, now care of Official Assignee's office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 968/84.

Date of Order: 19 December 1984.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 14 September 1984.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Friday, 1 February 1985 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same date and place at 11 a.m.

R. ON HING.

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

3196

\_\_\_\_\_

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Rasa Sayang Ltd. (in liquidation and in receivership).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly of 557 Mt Albert Road, Mt Albert, Auckland, now care of Official Assignee's office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1489/84.

Date of Order: 19 December 1984.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 5 November 1984.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Wednesday, 30 January 1985 at 2.15 p.m.

Contributories: Same date and place at 2.45 p.m.

R. ON HING,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

3197

1c

### NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Clayson Laboratory Apparatus Ltd. (in receivership) (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 594/83.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 11 January 1985.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

3198

1c

## THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Fever International Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1139/80.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 18 January 1985.

R. ON HING,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 3192

### NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Ridgway Flooring Contractors Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 615/81.

Amount Per Dollar: 18.2c. in dollar.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: December.

Where Payable: My office.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

3099

lc

#### The Companies Act 1955 NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT

Name of Company: E. Seay Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 919/79.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 11 January 1985.

R. ON HING,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

3119

# The Companies Act 1955 MATATA MOTORS LIMITED

In Liquidation

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Matata Motors Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Amount Per Dollar: 3.2325c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

Where payable: My office.

J. NELSON.

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

3096

The Companies Act 1955 R. J. OSBORN LIMITED

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: R. J. Osborn Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Amount Per Dollar: 100c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

Where payable: My office.

J. NELSON,
Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

3097

lc

# The Companies Act 1955 BANNOCKS ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Bannocks Electrical Enterprises Limited (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Amount Per Dollar: 15.243c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

Where payable: My office.

J. NELSON,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

3098

lc